



## Bid Results Detail Report

**STATEWIDE IMG MARK(118)**  
**C03005**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** May 28, 2021, 11:00 AM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING EDGE LINES, LANE LINES, DASHED AND DOTTED ACCELERATION LINES, RAMP EDGE LINES, STOP BARS, LETTERS, SYMBOLS, CROSSWALKS, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

**COMPLETION DATE:** October 15, 2021

**LOCATION:** I-89, I-91, I-93, I-189, US-4

| Pay Item       | Description  | Unit | Quantity      | 1. L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION<br>304 EAST MONTPELIER ROAD<br>BARRE, VT 05641 |              | 2. K5 CORPORATION<br>9 ROCKVIEW WAY<br>ROCKLAND, MA 02370 |              |            |       |
|----------------|--|------|---------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|------------|-------|
|                |  |      |               | Unit Price   | Total        | Unit Price  | Total        | Unit Price | Total |
| 608.50         | TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWW/PV   | HR   | 1,500.000     | \$5.000  | \$7,500.00   | \$10.000  | \$15,000.00  |            |       |
| 630.15         | FLAGGERS   | HR   | 10.000        | \$25.000   | \$250.00     | \$30.000  | \$300.00     |            |       |
| 635.11         | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  | LS   | 1.000         | \$80,000.000   | \$80,000.00  | \$20,000.000  | \$20,000.00  |            |       |
| 641.10         | TRAFFIC CONTROL  | LS   | 1.000         | \$80,000.000   | \$80,000.00  | \$20,000.000  | \$20,000.00  |            |       |
| 641.15         | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   | EACH | 4.000         | \$1,800.000  | \$7,200.00   | \$2,000.000   | \$8,000.00   |            |       |
| 641.16         | PORTABLE ARROW BOARD   | EACH | 2.000         | \$400.000  | \$800.00     | \$500.000   | \$1,000.00   |            |       |
| 646.2141       | 6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)                  | LF   | 3,623,000.000 | \$0.120  | \$434,760.00 | \$0.120   | \$434,760.00 |            |       |
| 646.2151       | 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)                 | LF   | 2,853,000.000 | \$0.120  | \$342,360.00 | \$0.120   | \$342,360.00 |            |       |
| 646.241        | 12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT   | LF   | 100,600.000   | \$0.500  | \$50,300.00  | \$0.500   | \$50,300.00  |            |       |
| 646.261        | 24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT   | LF   | 3,900.000     | \$3.000  | \$11,700.00  | \$2.000   | \$7,800.00   |            |       |
| 646.301        | LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT   | EACH | 2,100.000     | \$24.000   | \$50,400.00  | \$25.000  | \$52,500.00  |            |       |
| 646.311        | CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT  | LF   | 1,000.000     | \$7.250  | \$7,250.00   | \$4.000   | \$4,000.00   |            |       |
| 646.321        | RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT                                   | EACH | 4.000         | \$250.000  | \$1,000.00   | \$350.000   | \$1,400.00   |            |       |
| 646.426        | DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)         | LF   | 610,000.000   | \$1.120  | \$683,200.00 | \$1.250   | \$762,500.00 |            |       |
| 646.436        | DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)        | LF   | 490,000.000   | \$1.100  | \$539,000.00 | \$1.250   | \$612,500.00 |            |       |
| 646.466        | DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA                                | LF   | 18,000.000    | \$2.950  | \$53,100.00  | \$2.500   | \$45,000.00  |            |       |
| 646.85         | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS  | SF   | 250.000       | \$1.000  | \$250.00     | \$1.000   | \$250.00     |            |       |
| 900.615        | SPECIAL PROVISION (UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS)(N.A.B.I.)                     | DL   | 55,000.000    | \$1.000  | \$55,000.00  | \$1.000   | \$55,000.00  |            |       |
| 900.640        | SPECIAL PROVISION (6" DURABLE WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE, PREFORMED) | LF   | 10,400.000    | \$12.000   | \$124,800.00 | \$14.000  | \$145,600.00 |            |       |
| <b>Totals:</b> |  |      |               | <b>\$2,528,870.00</b>  |              | <b>\$2,578,270.00</b>                                     |              |            |       |